# ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE

# ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/STAFF/FDTEP/2024-25/0587

07 September 2024

## PBAS IMPLEMENTATION SESSION

"Aligning Faculty Efforts with Institutional Goals"

Resource Person: Dr. Fr. Joseph Varghese CMI Director, Research: Christ University, Bengaluru

The Faculty Development Training and Exchange Programme Cell (FDTEPC) of St. Xavier's College Jaipur, is organizing an **online session on PBAS Implementation**, titled "Aligning Faculty Efforts with Institutional Goals." The session aims to facilitate a comprehensive understanding of the **Performance Based Appraisal System (PBAS)** framework, ensuring that faculty efforts in teaching, research, and community engagement are effectively aligned with the institution's overarching mission of promoting academic excellence, fostering social responsibility, and advancing holistic development. All the faculty members are requested to attend the session.

**Date:** 12<sup>th</sup> September 2024 **Time:** 1:45 PM Onwards

Venue: Conference Room, St. Xavier's College Jaipur

### For further details contact:

Dr Nitasha Khatri (Coordinator) Ms Pushpanjali Saini (Assistant Coordinator) Ms Anamika Singh (Member)

> St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/STAFF/FDTEPC/2024-25/0588-0592

### Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, FDTEPC, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur